ADDENDUM TO SUBCONTRACTOR AGREEMENT

Addendum No. 2

Subcontractor: Kroger Texas LP

Date of Original Agreement: November 19, 2013

This document is in reference to a contract agreement between the following parties named in this document.

May it be known that the undersigned parties do hereby agree to make the following changes and / or additions outlined
below. These additions shall be made valid as if they are included in the original stated agreement.

Original Bond #09123029, dated November, 19, 2013 in the amount of $ 375,000.00
Addendum No. 1, dated January 14, 2016, increased the bond to $425,000.00 to include 2 additional locations.

A current list of stores included in current bond is shown on Exhibit A.

B Bond

Subcontractor must provide a new bond in the increased amount of §

Subcontractor may submit a new bond in the decreased amount of $ 450,000

2. Subcontractor Representatives/Subagents [Commissioners Court Approval Not Required)
Additional Stores- Store Number and Address
A. Store # 984 2721 Sam Rayburn Hwy, Melissa, Texas 75454
B. Store # 698 9617 Coit Road, Plano, Texas 75025
Removal of Stores- Store Number and Address
A. Store # 598 9700 Coit Rd. @ Hwy 121 Plano Texas 75025
B.

3. Location Change

Subcontractor has changed locations:

From: . To:
gidt o

~ Scott Grigg
Dallas Division Finance Manager Collin County Tax Assessor and Collector

Date: 0!{'" 21//"25 Date:

Michael Romano

Approved by the Collin County Commissioners Court on

Chris Hill, County Judge
Collin County, Texas



Subcontractor:

Addendum No. 2

Kroger Texas LP

Exhibit A

Date of Original Agreement: November 19, 2013

WoNOW» DB WN e

P T T e
NoOons WN RO

Store

#488
#522
#540
#544
#546
#547
#548
#560
#561

. #563
. #565
. #567
. #568
. #573
. #578
. #581
. #598

Current List of Stores

Address

1707 W. University

7100 Independence Pkwy.
3305 N. Dallas Pkwy.
1212 E. Bethany Dr.

4851 Legacy Dr.

3205 Main St.

1210 N. Greenville Ave.
7500 Preston Rd.

12221 Custer Rd.

4017 14 St.

1801 N. Lake Forest Dr.
2901 S. Lake Forest Dr.
1320 W. McDermott
1250 N. Preston Rd.
2601 W. FM 544

2925 Custer Rd.

9700 Coit Rd. @ Hwy 121

Added on Addendum No. 2

18.
19.

#984
#6598

2721 Sam Rayburn Hwy.
9617 Coit Road

Removed on Addendum No. 2

1.

#598

9700 Coit Rd. @ Hwy 121

McKinney
Plano
Plano
Allen
Frisco
Frisco
Allen
Frisco
Frisco
Plano
McKinney
McKinney
Allen
Prosper
Wylie
Plano
Plano

Melissa
Plano

Plano

Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas

75069
75025
75093
75002
75034
75034
75002
75034
75034
75074
75071
75070
75013
75078
75098
75075
75025*

Texas 75454
Texas 75025

Texas 75025



